MUNICIPAL CEMETERIES
TARIFF OF RATES - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 2024

RESIDENT - Sale of Burial Rights and Perpetual Care:

XL mississauca

Section: Burial Rights | Perpetual Care HST (13%) Grand Total
Adult Single Flat Marker Grave S 1,759.52 | $ 1,173.01 | $ 381.23 |5 3,313.76
Adult Double Flat Marker Grave S 3,072.72 | S 2,048.48 | S 665.76 | S 5,786.96

Adult Single Monument Grave S 2,435.77 | S 1,623.85 | $ 527.75 15 4,587.37
Adult Double Monument Grave S 4,051.93 | $ 2,701.29 | S 877.921]s 7,631.14
Adult 4 Grave Monument Lot S 7,200.98 | S 4,800.66 | $ 1,560.21 | S 13,561.85

Single Cremation Lot (2x2) S 697.09 | S 464.73 | S 151.04 | $ 1,312.86
Double Cremation Lot (2x4) S 970.08 | S 646.72 | S 210.18 | S 1,826.98
Single Monument Cremation Lot (4x8) S 2,227.49 | S 1,485.00 | $ 48262 | S 4,195.11

Columbarium Niche -Bottom Row S 1,849.04 | $ 326.30]S 282.79 | s 2,458.13
Columbarium Niche- Resident - Middle Row S 2,033.94 | S 358.93|S 311.07 ]S 2,703.94
Columbarium Niche -Resident - Top Row S 2,237.33 | S 394.82 | S 342.18 | S 2,974.33
Scattering Cremated Remains S 322.211s 56.86 | S 49.28 | S 428.35
Ossuary Interment Rights S 150.80 ] $ 100.53 | S 3267 1S 284.00
Veterans Grave S 811.55]S 541.04 | S 175.84 1S 1,528.43
NON RESIDENT - Sale of Burial Rights and Perpetual Care:

Section: Burial Rights | Perpetual Care HST (13%) Grand Total
Adult Single Flat Marker Grave S 2,199.40 | S 1,466.26 | $ 476.54 | $ 4,142.20
Adult Double Flat Marker Grave S 3,840.90 | S 2,560.60 | S 832.201]s 7,233.70
I N N N
Adult Single Monument Grave S 3,044.71 | S 2,029.81 | S 659.69 | S 5,734.21
Adult Double Monument Grave S 5,064.91 | S 3,376.61 | S 1,097.40 | $ 9,538.92
Adult 4 Grave Monument Lot S 9,001.22 | S 6,000.81 | S 1,950.26 | S 16,952.29

Single Cremation Lot (2x2) S 871.36 ]S 580.91 ]S 188.80 1S 1,641.07
Double Cremation Lot (2x4) S 1,212.60 | $ 808.40] S 262.73 ]S 2,283.73
Single Monument Cremation Lot (4x8) S 2,784.37 | S 1,856.25 | $ 603.28 | S 5,243.90

Columbarium Niche -Bottom Row S 2,311.30 | S 407.88 | S 353.49 s 3,072.67
Columbarium Niche- Resident - Middle Row S 2,542.43 | S 448.66 | S 388.84 ]S 3,379.93
Columbarium Niche -Resident - Top Row S 2,796.67 | S 493.53 ]S 427.73 | $ 3,717.93
Scattering Cremated Remains S 402.77 | $ 71.08 | S 61.60 ]S 535.45
Veterans Grave S 910.04 | S 606.70 | S 197.18 | $ 1,713.92




MUNICIPAL CEMETERIES
TARIFF OF RATES - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 2024

XL mississauca

Internment Fees to Open & Close Grave

(Price Inc. $10 Provinical Fee) Fees HST (13%) Grand Total
Adult Regular Depth S 1,265.31 | $ 164.49 1S 1,429.80
Adult Double Depth S 1,536.49 | $ 199.74 | $ 1,736.23
Child S 593.11 ]S 77.10 | S 670.21
Infant S 343.19]S 4461 |S 387.80
Cremated — Burial S 537.55]S 69.88 | S 607.43
Columbarium Niche S 388.55]S 50.51 ]S 439.06
Ossuary Interment S 327.821]s 42621)S 370.44
Monument Preparing Foundation (Upright

Monument) Prme (oerie Amount

Per / Square Foot (minimum $400 charge) S 192.23 (+HST 13%)

Foundation of Vase Assembly S 131.00 (+HST 13%)

Marker Setting: $0.65 / Ins. Sq. | Amount | H.S.T. (13%) | Grant Total
Flat Marker Calculation: Length x Width x 0.65 + *1.13 H.S.T.

Example: Marker 18 X 24

Corner Posts (each) S 38.24 | 497 1| 43.21
Separate Vase Assembly S 159.90|$ 20.79 | $ 180.69
Bronze Plaque S 561.81]S 73.04]s 634.85
Monument & Flat Marker Care Fund: Amount H.S.T. (13%) Grant Total
Flat Marker Over 172 Sq /In S 100.00| S 13.00 | $ 113.00
Monument Up to Four (4) Feet S 200.00 | S 26.00 | s 226.00
Monument Over Four (4) Feet S 400.00 | S 52.00]s 452.00
Miscellaneous Surcharges Amount H.S.T. (13%) Grant Total
Winter Interment Burial (December 1 — March 31) |$ 238.76 | S 31.04 ]S 269.80
Late Funeral (after 3:30pm on Weekdays/ S 403.66 | 52.48 |s 456.14
Weekends)

Weekend Funeral (Saturday and Sunday Fee) S 748.45 ]S 97.30 | S 845.75
Statutory Holidays S 779.86 ]S 101.38 S 881.24
Concrete Liner Installed S 1,205.79 | $ 156.75 | $ 1,362.54
Burying an Oversized Casket S 723.14 ]S 94.01]s 817.15
Burying an Oversized Vault S 723.14 ]S 94.01]s 817.15
Cemetery Heritage Bench S 3,804.97 | S 494.65]S 4,299.62
Regular Transfer of Interment Rights (Owner S 163.91 | s 2131 ¢ 185.22
Transfer)

Genealogical Information S 109.27 | S 14.21 1S 123.48
Niche Engraving S 807.57 ]S 104.98 S 912.55
Land Record Search (Legal Inquiries (Lawyer's S 100.28 | $ 1421 | 123.49
Letters))

Replacement Deeds S 109.28 | S 14.21 1S 123.49




MUNICIPAL CEMETERIES

TARIFF OF RATES - EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1 2024

XL mississauca

Disinternment Fees Amount H.S.T. (13%) Grant Total

Disinterment Adult Regular Depth S 3,801.05 | S 494.14 1S 4,295.19
Disinterment Adult Double Depth S 3,801.05 | S 494.14 1S 4,295.19
Disinterment Child S 3,801.05 | $ 494.14 | $ 4,295.19
Disinterment Infant S 3,801.05 | $ 494.14 1S 4,295.19
Disinterment Cremated Remains — Burial S 6743115 87.66 ]S 761.97
Disinterment Cremated Remains — Niche S 430.41 1S 55.95 1S 486.36

NOTE: A SURCHARGE OF 10% SHALL BE APPLIED FOR THE PURCHASE OF BURIAL RIGHTS BY NON-RESIDENTS

***PRICES LISTED ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE***



